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S. No. 
  

Subject 
Code 
  

Subject Name 
  

Department 
  

L-T-P 
  

Th/Lab 
Marks Sessional 

 Total 
 

Credit 
   ESE 

CT TA 
1   Open Elective Course-1 Other Deptt. 3---0---0 70 20 10 100 3 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 RCE071 
 
RCE072 
 
RCE073 
 
 
RCE074 

Elective -3 
Geology and Soil 
Mechanics 
Rural Development 
Engineering 
Structural Health 
Monitoring & 
Rehabilitation  
River Engineering 

Core Deptt. 
 
 
 
 
 

3---0---0 
 
 
 
 
 

70 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

100 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

 RCE075 
 
RCE076 
 
RCE077 
 
RCE078 
 

Elective -4 
Computational Fluid 
Dynamics 
Railways, Airport & 
Water Ways 
Air & Noise Pollution 
Control  
Ground Improvement 
Techniques 

Core Deptt. 
 
 
 

3---1---0 
 
 
 

70 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

100 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 

4  RCE701 Design of Structure-III Core Deptt. 3---1---0 70 20 10 100 4 

5  RCE702 Water Resources  Core Deptt. 3---0---0 70 20 10 100 3 

6  RCE751 
Non Destructive Testing 
Laboratory Core Deptt. 0---0---2 50   50 100 1 

7  RCE752 Mini Project Core Deptt. 0---0---2 50   50 100 1 

8  RCE753 Industrial Training Core Deptt.  0---0---3      100 100 2 

9  RCE754 Project-1 Core Deptt.  0---0---6      200 200 3 

  TOTAL        450 100    1000 
24 

 
 

The required identification and distribution of electives through NPTEL has been made  as given 
below. 
 
Sem Departmental Elective Name of Elective through NPTEL 

VII 3 RCE071 Geology and Soil Mechanics 
4 RCE075 Computational Fluid Dynamics 

   
 

Industrial Training: Industrial Training 1 (completed after IVth sem) & 2 (completed after VIth sem) 
is to be evaluated in VII semester.  


