DR. A.P.J ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW



EVALUATION SCHEME & SYLLABUS

FOR

B. TECH. FOURTH YEAR

(CIVIL ENGINEERING)

On

Choice Based Credit System

(Effective from session 2019-20)

SEVENTH SEMESTER CIVIL ENGINEERING SESSION 2019-20

S. No.	Subject Code	Subject Name	Department	L-T-P	Th/Lab Marks	Sessional		Total	Credit
					ESE	СТ	TA		
1		Open Elective Course-1	Other Deptt.	30	70	20	10	100	3
2	RCE071	Elective -3 Geology and Soil Mechanics							
	RCE072	Rural Development	Core Deptt.	30	70	20	10	100	3
	RCE073	Engineering Structural Health Monitoring & Rehabilitation							
	RCE074	Renabilitation River Engineering							
	RCL0/4	Elective -4							
	RCE075	Computational Fluid							
3	RCE076 RCE077	Dynamics Railways, Airport & Water Ways Air & Noise Pollution Control	Core Deptt.	310	70	20	10	100	4
	RCE078	Ground Improvement Techniques							
4	RCE701	Design of Structure-III	Core Deptt.	31	70	20	10	100	4
5	RCE702	Water Resources	Core Deptt.	30	70	20	10	100	3
6	RCE751	Non Destructive Testing Laboratory	Core Deptt.	02	50		50	100	1
7	RCE752	Mini Project	Core Deptt.	02	50		50	100	1
8	RCE753	Industrial Training	Core Deptt.	00			100	100	2
9	RCE754	Project-1	Core Deptt.	06			200	200	3
	TOTAL				450	100		1000	24

The required identification and distribution of electives through NPTEL has been made as given below.

Sem	Departmental Elective	Name of Elective through NPTEL
VII	3	RCE071 Geology and Soil Mechanics
	4	RCE075 Computational Fluid Dynamics

Industrial Training: Industrial Training 1 (completed after IVth sem) & 2 (completed after VIth sem) is to be evaluated in VII semester.